
Winter Series  Chocolate Run like Ruthie-Dino Highland Falls Delaware Youth  Chelsea Fire  R4DT Woodbourne Shawangunk Valley Cider 5 Delaware Valley Jingle Jog Kris Kringle Races   
Race 4 ** 5k the Wind 5k 5k Firecracker 5k Center 10k Company 5k 4 Mile **  Park 5k Fire Co. 5 Mile 5 Miler Turkey Trot 4 Miler ** 5k Totals Cnt. Best 10 Place

Overall Male
James Gann 20 10 0 10 0 9 0 18 0 0 10 9 20 9 115 9
James Gann 10 20 10 0 10 0 9 0 18 0 0 10 9 20 9 115 9 115 1stO
Justin Roselli 16 9 10 8 9 8 0 16 10 0 9 0 12 0 107 10
Justin Roselli 10 16 9 10 8 9 8 0 16 10 0 9 0 12 0 107 10 107 2ndO
Bryce Shannon 0 0 0 9 10 10 10 20 0 10 0 10 18 10 107 9
Bryce Shannon 10 0 0 0 9 10 10 10 20 0 10 0 10 18 10 107 9 107 2ndO
Robert Schreier 0 0 4 5 8 5 8 12 9 8 7 6 14 8 94 12
Robert Schreier 10 0 0 1 1 8 5 8 12 9 8 7 6 14 8 87 12 87 3rdO
Don Thurston 14 0 7 6 0 6 9 10 0 9 8 8 10 0 87 10
Don Thurston 10 14 0 7 6 0 6 9 10 0 9 8 8 10 0 87 10 87 3rdO
Joel Murns 2 5 1 3 7 4 7 6 8 7 6 7 6 7 76 14
David Madden 18 8 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 57 5
Erick Sellstrom 0 4 1 4 2 2 5 2 7 0 4 0 2 3 36 11
Christopher Long 6 6 5 0 5 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 5 36 9
Robert Brush 2 1 1 2 3 0 6 4 0 5 0 4 4 0 32 10
Robert Roach 0 0 9 0 0 7 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 3
Peter Verdesi 12 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 3
Steve Wagner 2 1 1 1 1 1 4 2 5 4 0 1 2 0 25 12
William Roach 0 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 5 3 0 4 25 6
Mike O'Keefe 2 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 6 1 2 1 2 1 22 12
Keith Fitzpatrick 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 6 21 3
Martin Nowak Jr. 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 19 14
Anthony Batko 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 4 1 1 1 2 1 19 13
Roger Filannino 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 18 14
Dane Groszek 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 17 14
Robert Ramos 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 17 14
Franz Scholten 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 2
Bill Schneider 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 3 1 2 2 16 10
John Monchak 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 16 13
Ken Hagelmann 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 16 13
Joshua McGriff 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 15 12
Douglas Carter 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 2 0 14 9
Carl Zuidema 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 10 8
Lorne MacDonald 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 9 6
Harry Owens 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 9 7
Ricardo Vargas 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2
Logan Cohen 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 4
Nicholas DiMaria 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 7
Stewart Matthews 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2
Arch Seamans 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 7 6
William Schmalzriedt 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4
James Harrison 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 3
Joe Legg 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Warren Benfield 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Bob Burt 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kenneth Simonds 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Scott Coddington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
William Moran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 & Under
Bryce Shannon 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 20 0 10 0 10 20 10 110 9 2ndO
Logan Cohen 20 10 10 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 4

20-29

30-39
Nicholas DiMaria 18 10 10 10 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 77 7  
Nicholas DiMaria 10 18 10 10 10 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 77 7 77 1st
Ricardo Vargas 20 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 2

40-49
Joel Murns 12 8 6 9 9 8 10 16 9 10 9 10 18 10 144 14
Joel Murns 10 12 1 1 1 9 1 10 16 9 10 9 10 18 10 117 14 117 1st
Justin Roselli 20 10 10 10 10 10 0 20 10 0 10 0 20 0 130 10 2ndO
Robert Ramos 8 5 4 7 5 6 8 12 7 7 6 5 12 5 97 14
Robert Ramos 10 8 1 1 7 1 6 8 12 7 7 6 1 12 5 82 14 82
Mike O'Keefe 10 6 5 8 6 0 9 0 8 8 7 6 14 6 93 12
Mike O'Keefe 10 10 1 1 8 6 0 9 0 8 8 7 6 14 6 84 12 84 3rd
Christopher Long 16 9 8 0 8 7 0 14 0 0 0 7 16 8 93 9
Christopher Long 10 16 9 8 0 8 7 0 14 0 0 0 7 16 8 93 9 93 2nd
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Joshua McGriff 6 4 3 6 0 0 7 10 6 6 5 4 10 4 71 12
William Roach 0 0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 9 8 8 0 7 46 6
Robert Roach 0 0 9 0 0 9 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 3
Keith Fitzpatrick 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 36 3
Stuart Matthews 14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 2
William Moran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50-59
James Gann 20 10 0 10 0 10 0 20 0 0 10 10 20 10 120 9 1stO
Robert Schreier 0 0 7 7 10 8 9 18 10 9 8 8 16 9 119 12 3rdO
Don Thurston 16 0 9 8 0 9 10 16 0 10 9 9 14 0 110 10 3rdO
Steve Wagner 12 6 5 5 8 6 7 12 8 8 0 7 10 0 94 12
Steve Wagner 10 12 6 1 1 8 6 7 12 8 8 0 7 10 0 86 12 86 2nd
Erick Sellstrom 0 7 6 6 9 7 8 14 9 0 7 0 12 8 93 11
Erick Sellstrom 10 0 7 1 6 9 7 8 14 9 0 7 0 12 8 88 11 88 1st 
David Madden 18 9 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 64 5
Peter Verdesi 14 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 3
William Schmalzriedt 8 0 4 4 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 4
Warren Benfield 10 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 2

60-69
Robert Brush 18 10 10 10 10 0 10 18 0 10 0 10 18 0 124 10
Robert Brush 10 18 10 10 10 10 0 10 18 0 10 0 10 18 0 124 10 124 1st
Martin Nowak Jr. 8 8 7 8 7 9 8 14 10 6 9 7 12 9 122 14
Martin Nowak Jr. 10 8 8 1 8 1 9 8 14 10 1 9 1 12 9 99 14 99 3rd
Roger Filannino 6 7 6 7 6 7 7 12 9 5 8 6 10 8 104 14
Roger Filannino 10 1 7 1 7 1 7 7 12 9 1 8 6 10 8 85 14 85
Douglas Carter 14 9 9 9 9 0 0 16 0 9 0 9 16 0 100 9
Douglas Carter 10 14 9 9 9 9 0 0 16 0 9 0 9 16 0 100 9 100 2nd
Bill Schneider 10 0 8 0 8 8 9 0 0 7 10 8 14 10 92 10
Bill Schneider 10 10 0 8 0 8 8 9 0 0 7 10 8 14 10 92 10 92
Dane Groszek 2 4 4 5 5 6 5 10 8 4 7 5 6 6 77 14
Franz Scholten 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 0 60 3
James Harrison 12 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 30 3
Harry Owens 2 6 5 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 40 7
Kenneth Simonds 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1
Joe Legg 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 2
Scott Coddington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 -79
Anthony Batko 20 10 10 10 10 0 10 20 10 10 10 10 20 10 160 13
Anthony Batko 10 20 1 1 1 10 0 10 20 10 10 10 10 20 10 133 13 133 1st
John Monchak 14 8 8 8 8 10 9 16 9 8 0 8 18 9 133 13
John Monchak 10 14 1 1 1 8 10 9 16 9 8 0 8 18 9 112 13 112 2nd
Ken Hagelmann 10 7 7 7 7 0 8 12 7 7 9 6 14 7 108 13
Ken Hagelmann 10 10 1 1 7 7 0 8 12 7 7 9 1 14 7 91 13 91 3rd
Carl Zuidema 18 9 9 9 9 0 0 18 0 9 0 9 0 0 90 8
Carl Zuidema 10 18 9 9 9 9 0 0 18 0 9 0 9 0 0 90 8 90
Lorne MacDonald 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 8 0 0 7 16 8 65 6
Bob Burt 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1

 
80 & over
Arch Seamans 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 20 10 0 0 10 0 10 70 6
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Winter Series  Chocolate Run like Ruthie-Dino Highland Falls Delaware Youth  Chelsea Fire  R4DT Woodbourne Shawangunk Valley Cider 5 Delaware Valley Jingle Jog Kris Kringle Totals Races   
Race 4 ** 5k the Wind 5k 5k Firecracker 5k Center 10k Company 5k 4 Mile **  Park 5k Fire Co. 5 Mile 5 Miler Turkey Trot 4 Miler ** 5k Points Cnt. Best 10 Place

Overall Female
Candice Roach 18 8 8 9 9 8 10 12 9 8 10 10 16 10 145 14
Candice Roach 10 18 1 1 9 9 1 10 12 9 1 10 10 16 10 117 14 117 1stO
Karen Martin 16 5 5 7 0 0 6 2 7 3 7 8 12 9 87 12
Karen Martin 10 16 5 5 7 0 0 6 1 7 1 7 8 12 9 84 12 84 2ndO
Leyla Johnson 20 10 10 10 0 0 0 18 0 10 0 0 0 0 78 6
Lisa Andrews 8 7 7 8 8 0 9 8 0 0 0 9 14 0 78 9
Lisa Andrews  10 8 7 7 8 8 0 9 8 0 0 0 9 14 0 78 9 78 3rdO
Mary Bowman 0 9 9 0 10 10 0 16 10 9 0 0 0 0 73 7
Fran Pantano 2 4 1 5 7 0 8 6 0 6 8 6 0 8 61 11
Cathy White 2 1 4 6 0 7 7 2 0 4 5 5 10 0 53 11
Marisela Acevedo 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 0 49 3
Linda Hulse 2 1 1 2 5 5 4 2 6 1 3 4 2 7 45 14
Daisy Ramos 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 18 0 46 3
Meg Geist 12 3 6 0 0 0 0 4 8 5 6 0 0 0 44 7
Kaoru Shodai 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 7 9 0 0 0 38 5
Naomi Forter 0 2 1 3 6 6 5 2 0 2 0 0 8 0 35 9
Ronit Mayerson 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 7 6 0 27 8
Amy Babicz 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 4 1 1 3 2 6 26 12
Karen Flynn 2 1 0 1 1 0 3 2 5 1 0 0 0 4 20 9
Lucy Palomino 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 16 9
Becki Henderson 2 1 0 1 3 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 15 7
Kathleen Davies 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 5 15 7
Anna Madden 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 14 5
Jean Beattie 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1
Carmen Rivera 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 6
Karen Ufret 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7 4
Barbara Conklin 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4
Jaime Pitingaro 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Hanna Cohen 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Marchessa Sorensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  

19 & under
Hanna Cohen 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 2
  

30-39  
Candice Roach 20 10 10 10 10 9 10 18 10 10 10 10 18 10 165 14
Candice Roach 10 20 1 1 1 10 1 10 18 10 10 10 10 18 10 130 14 130 1stO
Meg Geist 18 9 9 0 0 0 0 16 9 9 9 0 0 0 79 7  
Meg Geist 10 18 9 9 0 0 0 0 16 9 9 9 0 0 0 79 7 79 1st
Marisela Acevedo 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 20 0 0 0 0 20 0 50 3
  

40-49  
Lisa Andrews 18 9 9 9 10 0 10 18 0 0 0 10 20 0 113 9
Lisa Andrews 10 18 9 9 9 10 0 10 18 0 0 0 10 20 0 113 9 113 3rdO
Leyla Johnson 20 10 10 10 0 0 0 20 0 10 0 0 0 0 80 6
Anna Madden 14 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 56 5
Jaime Pitingaro 16 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 2
  

50-59
Karen Martin 20 8 9 10 0 0 9 12 9 7 9 10 18 10 131 12
Karen Martin 10 20 1 9 10 0 0 9 12 9 1 9 10 18 10 118 12 118 2ndO
Cathy White 8 6 8 9 0 9 10 14 0 8 8 8 16 0 104 11
Cathy White 10 8 1 8 9 0 9 10 14 0 8 8 8 16 0 99 11 99 1st
Mary Bowman 0 10 10 0 10 10 0 20 10 10 0 0 0 0 80 7
Mary Bowman 10 0 10 10 0 10 10 0 20 10 10 0 0 0 0 80 7 80 2nd 
Naomi Forter 0 7 6 8 9 8 8 10 0 6 0 0 14 0 76 9
Naomi Forter 10 0 7 6 8 9 8 8 10 0 6 0 0 14 0 76 9 76 3rd
Ronit Mayerson 12 5 7 0 0 0 0 8 0 5 7 9 12 0 65 8
Lucy Palomino 10 3 5 7 8 0 0 6 0 4 6 0 10 0 59 9
Lucy Palomino 10 3 5 7 8 0 0 6 0 4 6 0 10 0 59 9
Kaoru Shodai 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 9 10 0 0 0 58 5
Daisy Ramos 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 20 0 56 3
Karen Flynn 6 2 0 5 6 0 7 2 8 3 0 0 0 9 48 9
Becki Henderson 4 4 0 6 7 7 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 0 40 7
Jean Beattie 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 1
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60-69
Linda Hulse 18 9 9 9 9 10 9 18 10 8 9 9 20 9 156 14
Linda Hulse 10 18 1 1 1 9 10 9 18 10 1 9 9 20 9 125 14 125 1st
Fran Pantano 20 10 10 10 10 0 10 20 0 10 10 10 0 10 130 11
Fran Pantano 10 20 1 10 10 10 0 10 20 0 10 10 10 0 10 121 11 121 2nd
Amy Babicz 16 8 7 8 7 0 8 16 9 9 8 8 18 8 130 13
Amy Babicz 10 16 1 1 8 1 0 8 16 9 9 8 8 18 8 111 13 111 3rd
Carmen Rivera 0 0 6 6 6 0 7 12 0 0 0 6 0 0 43 6
Barbara Conklin 12 7 0 7 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 4
Karen Ufret 14 0 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 37 4
Marchessa Sorensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 

70 & over
Kathleen Davies 20 10 0 0 0 0 10 20 10 0 0 10 0 10 90 7 90 1st

Females - Grand Prix 1/1/2024 4 of 4


